-STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
RANDOLPH COUNTY COMMISSION SS:

At a regular session of the County Commission in and for the aforesaid County @nd State, at the fames
F. Cain Court House Annex, on the 7th day of October, 2021 at 1:30 p.m.

Present: Randoiph County Commissioners, David Kesling and Chris See. Commission President Mark
Scott was sbsent.

‘Meeting called to ordér by Commissioner Kesling
PUBLIC COMMENT:
{See attached copy of sign in sheet}

Richard DeBias said before he gets started he wants to make it perféctly crystal clear that except for the
law enforcement in this County he has zero respect for anybody that uﬁhol_d_s the law inthis City and
County. He said that included the Magistrates, the Prasecuting Attorney upstairs-and the housé of ill
repute down the road here. He said he wanted toair his grievances with twa individuals today that he
has been messaging back and forth with. He said sometimes the point doesn’t get across whenyou
message someone. He said-one of those people was Mark Scott. He has went back and forth with him a
few times and he wants to thank him for at least talking and listening ta him, He said Mark is a religious
person and tatked to him about the man of galilee but Mr. DeBias said he didn’t need to talk to-him
about that because he went to a catholic school. Hesaid the people Mark shauld be. preaching to is the
people down the road at that house of il repute. They shouldn’t even have a job period, but not.only
that they are all hypocrites, They like to use the law on you but when they law is used on them they got
a _proble'm with it. He said he had a judge that wanted to take his due process away then she had no
evidence let alone no morals. He said Ben Shepler wanted to take his due process away so he had to
plead guiity to a charge that he wasn’t even guilty of. He said he everybody knows pretty much-why he
is here, because of body cams. He said he.came here because an officer, an individual, came to his
fiouse and his name was Bryan Talkington. He said he came to his house on unsubstantia evidence., He
came to his house and he doesn’t know whao he thinks.he was but he wanted to-threaten and harass his
family. Then he wants to come back in the house and wants to talk down to his wife and tell her she
should leave him. He said he isn’t going to talk down to his wife. He said he doesn’t care if he wears a
badge or not, Hesaid they will butt heads one of these days. He wants to file charges against Mr.
Talkington but Sheriff Elbon wouldn’t do it. He said he was really disappointed about that. He said he
asked for freedom of information acts because no one will give him any evidence. Commissioner David
Kesling said five minutes are up. Mr. DeBias was very upset and said he doesn't like getting cut short.
He said they let other people. go over five minutes. Commissioner Kesling said he kept time on a clock
and five minutes are up. Mr. DeBias left the room escorted by Sheriff Elbon.

MINUTES:

Commissioner See moved to approve the minutes from the regular meeting that was hetd on September
16, 2021, as submitted. All yes — Motion passed unanimously

REPORTS:

County Clerk Brenda Wiseman told the Commission that she has the new election equipment up and
ready to be used in the May 2022 election. She said she has one of the voting machines set up in her.
office if anyone would like to come in for a demonstration on it.

CORRESPONDENCE: Nore

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Comimissioner Kesling announced that normally the Courthouse is closed tomaorrow for Forest Festival
Friday but since that was cancelled this year the courthouse will be open normal hours tomorrow. "



Commissioner See-announced an electronic recycling event on October 16, 2021 from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00
p.m. at the Phil Gainer Community Center.

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION/ACTION:
INFORMATIONAL PRESENTATION FROM AES LAUREL MOUNTAIN

Ernily Taylor appeared before the Commission. She gave a handout to the Commissioners, She said the
AES Laurel Mountain windmills have been operating for 10 years. She said there are 61 wind turbines
on the taure! Mountain ridge. She said they plan to repower the facility but there will be no new
turbines just new blades and equipment. She said with the new blades it should increase production by
25%. She said they have 12 permanent technicians that work and live locally. She-said they will begin
tree ciearing in March, new blades will come in May and the new blades will be installed in June. She
said the new blades will be 23 feet longer than the old ones.

INFORMATIONAL PRESENTATION AND FUNDING REQUEST FROM TYGART VALLEY LIONS CLUB.
(See copy attached)

Jonathan Kyle, Treasurer of the Tygart Valley Lions Club appeared beforé the Commission. He said the
Tygart Valley Lions Club is working on the Ed Heineman playground project. He said this club is the
fargest.club in the County and they do a lot of fundraisers. He said they have maintained this park and
playground equipment at the 4-H.camp for 20 plus years. He said the playground equipment is aver 30
years old and it is wooden and is not safe anymore, He said they have received quotes for new plastic
equipment and it is going to be $25,000.00. He said the club cannot afford it. He said he is here today
to ask the Commission for a donation 0f $25,000.00. He said this playground equipment is used by alot
of citizens. He said the restrooms need fixed also but they will pursue that at a later time.
Commissioner See moved to approve the funding request from the Tygart Valiey Lions Club in the
amount of $25,000.00-and that is to be taken out of Hotel/Motel Tax funds. All yes — Motion passed
unanimously

PERSONNEL MATTER REGARDING RANDOLPH COUNTY 911/0EM CENTER

Commissioner Kesling said after internal investigation by an outside HR firm and sdvice from legal
counsel the Commission has come to this decision. Commissioner See moved ta approve the
termination of Cindy Hart. All yes — Mation passed unanimously

Commissioner Kesling said after internal investigation by an outside HR firmand advice from legal
counsel the Commission has come to this decision. Commissionet See moved to approve the
termination of Jim Ancell. All yes —Mation passed unanimousty

Commissioner Kesling said after internal investigation by.an qutside HR firm and advice from legal
counsél the Commission has come to thisdecision, Commissioner See moved to move Hillary White to a
911 dispatcher position. All yes— Motian passed unanimously

CONSIDER WAGE PROPOSALS FOR SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES,

Sheriff Elbon said outside agencies are looking at his guys that have been here for years and are trying to
get them to leave here and come to work for them. He said he wants to be able to keep them here. He
said it needs to be attractive to stay here. He would iike to bump their salaries up to what is being paid
in areas close to us. He said that would help him keep his guys. He said the schoo! board is paying the
salary for two of his deputies. now. Commissioner Kesling said others are offering sign on bonuses. He
said they put their lives on the line every day. Commissioner See mioved to approve the wage increase
in the amount of $72,843.00 which wili be taken out-of courthouse c‘ontra_ct_ual‘ All yes — Maotion
passed unanimously

Commissioner See moved to approve a State budget revision taking $72,843.00 out of courthouse
contractual and putting it into the Sheriff's budget for the wage increase. Commissioner See voted ves,
Commissioner Kesling voted yes, Commissioner Scott was ahsent. Motion passed {See copy attached)

Sheriff Eibon thanked the Commissioriers on behalf of alt the deputies.



CONSIDER PURCHASE OF CRUISERS FOR THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Commissioner Kesling said the Commission did a lease for vehicles through Enterprise and they had four
vehicles ordered for the Sheriff's department but they have been told the order is ¢ancelled because
they can’t get the vehicles now. Sheriff Elbon said they need four cruisers because four of the ones
they have now are worn out, He said he tatked to Elkins Fordland and they can get them and they
should be here around Decermber, He said these will-be hybrid vehicles. They will cost approximately
$50,000.00 éach. Commissioner See: moved to approve $200,000.00 out.of courthouse contractual
funds far the purchase of four cruisers. All yes — Motion passed unanimously

Commmissioner See moved to approve a State budget revision taking $200,000.00 out of courthouse
contractual and putting it into courthouse equipment for the purchase of four cruisers far the Sheriff’s
department. Commissioner See voted yes, Commissioner Kesling voted yes, Commissioner Scott was
absent. Motion passed (See copy attached)

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENT FROM FRED HESS, CPA

County Clerk, Brenda Wiseman said Fred Hess has completed the financial statement and it has been
published in the newspaper per WV Code. She said this is something that the Auditor’s will need when
they begin working on the Audit for the County. Commissioner See moved to approve the financial
statement for Randolph County, as submitted. All yes - Motion passed unanimously

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF FULL TIME HIRES FOR RANDOLPH COUNTY E911 CENTER
(See copies attached)

Tina Owens, 911 [nterim Director, appeared before the Commission. She said she would like to move
two part time empioyees up to full time employees. Commissioner See moved to approve moving Emily
Hostetler from part time employee status to full timé employee status with full benefits. Her pay' will be
adjusted t0.5$13.97 per hour and she will begin as full time on October 4, 2021. All yes —Motion passed
unanimaously

Commissioner See moved to approve moving Jaran Brady from part time employee status to full time
employee status with full benefits. His pay will be adjusted to $13.97 per hour-and he will begin as full
time on October 4,2021. All yes — Motion passed unanimously

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF RE-APPOINTMENTS TO THE RANDOLPH COUNTY UNSAFE BUILDINGS AND
LANDS ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

Comimissioner See moved to approve the re-appointments of l('a_t_hy'Vance ard Ken Skinner as members
at targe for the Randelph County Unsafe Buildings and tands Enforcement Agency. Their terms wilt
begin October7,2021 and end on August 31,2023, All yes - Motion passed unanimously

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF QUOTE FROM CASTO TECHNICAL FOR COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE
REPLACEMENT IN THE RANDOLPH COUNTY JAIL BUILDING

Commissioner See moved to approve the quote from Casto Technical in the amount of $2,784.84 to
replace the cold water supply line in the jail. All yes —Motion passed unanirmously

CONSIDER DONATION TO TYGART VALLEY UNITED WAY
{See copy attached)

Commissioner Kesling said this is something the Commission donates to every yeat. Their goal this year
is $620,000,00. The funding supports.46 programs at 32 heaith and human service agencies acrass five
counties. Commissioner See moved to approve a donation to Tygart Valley United Way in the amount
of $1,000.00-and that is to be taken out of courthouse contractual funds. All yes — Motion passed
unanimously

CONSIDER PURCHASE OF NEW RADIOS AND MICS FOR SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES

(See copy attached)



Sheriff Elbon said the deputies currently have Kenwood portable radios‘and have problems in some
areas corresponding with the Motorala towars. He said he purchased his own Motorola portable radio
and wireless micand it works well, He said he would like to purchase these for al} the deputies. He said-
they can trade in the Kenwood radios on the new Motoroia ones, He said he would need 17 portabie
radios with wireless mics purchased at a cost of $23,800.00, Commissianer See moved to.approve the
purchase of 17 portable radios and wireless mics for the Sheriff’s department in the amount of
$23,800.00 and that is to be taken out of courthouse contractual funds. All yes ~ Mation passed.
unanimousty

CONSIDER DROPPING OPIOID RELATED CLAIMS IN LITIGATION

Commissioner Kesling said they have been in talks with their lawyer regarding this and they will still be
in the lawsuit. .Commissioner See moved to drop all claims in apioid litigation except for the equitable
claims related to public nuisance. Al yes-- Motion passed unanimaously.

CONSIDER RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT WITH VALENTINE ASSISTED LIVING

Commissioner Kesling said they already have an agreement with Valentine Assisted Living , but since
they have a new owner they needed to renew that agreement.. Commissioner See moved to approve.
the renewal of agreement that the Randoiph County Commission will provide water to Valentine
Assisted Living in case of an emergency or disaster. All yes— Motion passed unanimously

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF QUOTE FROM GST

Commissiener See.-moved {0 approve a guote from Global Science and Technology for a paower supply in
the amountof $23.99. All yes — Motion passed unanimously

CONSIDER RETAINING BUSCH, ZURBUCH AND THOMPSON FOR DOG RUNNING AT LARGE ORDINANCE

Commiissioner Kesling said the Commission is looking at revising the Dog_/'Cat Ordihance to make it more
enforceable for law enforcement. He said the Sheriff asked for this to be done.. Commissioner See.
moved {0 approve retaining Busch, Zurbuch and Thom pson at a fee of $175.00 per-hour for the Lawyer
and $75.00 per hour for the p‘arélegal to revise the Dog running at farge Ordinance. All yas—Motion
passed unanimously

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF QUOTE FROM LYNX FOR E§11 REDUNDANCY SYSTEM

Tina Owens, 911 interim Director, appeared before the Commission. She said right now they only have
Frontier for their internet services with no back up. She said they have to have internet to check
warrants when they get a call from law enforcement. She said when Frontier goes down they can’t
check for warrants and she would like to have a back- up in place. Commissioner See moved to approve
the purchase of the backup internet in the amount of $495.00 for instaltation and the monthly cost for
services. All yes — Maotion passed unanimously

CONSIDERATION OF FUNDING FOR HARMAN BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Commissioner Kesling said this is for building materials for two bridges at Harman. Cammissioner See
moved to approve the funding request in the amount of $25,000.00 and that is to be taken out of coal
severance funds. All yes —Motion passed unanimously

CONSIDER REIMBURSEMENT OF LOST FUNDRAISING INCOME TO WV DTGC

Commissioner Kesling said this item wili be tabled. He said the ARP funding can be used but the
Commission is not giving that outyet until they review everything that is coming in.

FINAL SETTLEMENTS/ANNUAL ACCOUNTINGS:

Commissioner See moved to apprave the final séttlerments/abnual accountings on the following {13)
estates, as submitted.

Janet Mae Been



Roger Dale Boggs
Verohica Clemens
Betty Jean Conrad
Wesley John Gibson
Chad Hawley

Carol lune Koon
Eleanor Lucitle Licwov
Edward Alexandeér Long
Arthur Wayne Ogden
Charlotte Louise Poling
Richard Lee Watson, Sf,
William Zimnitzky

All yes — Motion passed unanimously
BUDGET REVISIONS:
(See attached copies)

Commissioner Seé moved to approve a State budget revision in the amount of $982,267.00 from
-courthouse contractual to contengencies. This is the original money from the Cares Act. Commissigner
See voted yes, Commissioner Kesling voted yes, Commissioner Scott was absent. Motian passed

Commissioner See moved to approve an In House hudget revision in the amount of $9,950.00 for the
Assessor's Office for increase in Medicare and RHBT lines. All yes.— Motion passed.unanimously

Cammissioner See moved to-approve an in House budget revision in the amount of $7,369.24 for the:
North Central Community Corrections Office. All yes ~ Motion gassed unanimously

Commissioner See moved to approve an In House budget revision in the amount of $185.20 for the
Sheriff's Department. All yes —Motion passed unanimously

Commissioner See moved to approve a State budget revision in the amount of $67,435.00 for the
Sheriff's Office for the PRO Grant Reimbursement. Commissioner See voted yes, Commissionier Kesting
voted yes, Commissioner Scott was absent. Motion passed’

Comrmissioner See moved to approve an in House budget revision in the amount of $4,300.00 for the
Sheriff’s Office for TF Equipmerit. All yes — Motion passed unanimaously

Commissioner See moved to approve an In House budget revision in the amount of §3,347.0C for the
Sheriff's Office for TF Contract Services. All yes —Motion passed unanimously

DIVISION OF PRAPERTY/ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS:

Commissioner See moved to-approve the divisions of property/ erroneous assessments, as submitted.
All yes — Mation passed unanimousty

DISTRESSED PROPERTIES: None
FIRE FEE ADJUSTMENTS:

Commissioner See moved to approve the 5 fire fee adjustments, as submitted. All yes — Motion passed
Gnanimously



PAYMENT QF BILLS:

Commissioner See moved to pay the bills, as submitted. All yes — Motion passed unanimously-

ADJOURN THE MEETING:

Commissioner See moved to adjourn the meeting. All yes — Motion passed unanimously

Attest:




lic C

5 Minutes per Person

NP

b

LN

i

Lo

10.







Kauftfman. Lawn Furniture

Estimate

4540 Us ROUTEGZ e
MILLERSBURG O 44654 Date Estimate #
130-803-3149
330_- 89 _314_ o Ui i5/202] 3423
kauffmaniawnfurniture. com o A
Name / Address
BOBNELSON
3044227534
! !
i ;
Project f
Descriplion Qty Rate Total
#302 CHALLENGER COMBO ) ) 1 T eons 0 16,005.00T
OWLY ML 'S_i.‘l_C-'I'IQN, MINUS 4 POSITION AN 3 .
_P'(..)SI'I'l_{'JN BLEAM _(}N E-N_'!_.)_S ANII ACCLSSORIES
404 BAG MULCH 150 8,30 1.275.00T
ALMOND VINYL.GREEN ACCESSORIES )
§ WEEKS
Subtotal $17,240.00
‘no
Sales Tax (7.0%) $1.209.60
Total $18.489.60
! f o 7
g Phone # { £-mail
L L -
i 3308933149 i contact@kau finatlownftmiture.cam
e e Do e e o




Fes9Y sW S A A
. c2h SO
1z -£L-0|

£p82LS TRI0L

(S34V0)
00°€¥8'Z/$ [ENJOBHUOD SSNOYLNOD 00°0£Z-¥Z¥100
— 00°085$ g3d0 37 0011 1-00-100
) 00001$ ullIpy soueInsu[ dnol® 37 | 20°S0L-00-100
T 00°588'¥S souelnsu dnoig) 37 L0°S04-002-100
00%187/3 voId 31 00%01L-00.-100
00'V6Y'65% sabep) JusW=oI0juUI MeT | 00°€04-002-100
LNNOWY FSVIED3T I5YIHINI INNOWY HIGWAN INNODDY
a3siaad Q3A0HddY A1SN0IATHL
'SINLIaNZax3
ANNONY ISYIH23AQ FSVIUINI . INNOWY SHIEN 1UN0DY HIGAINN INNCDIDY
Q3SIATY AIACHddY ATSNOIATHd
SINNIATY

asealou Jyausg/edem Aindag
:UDISIASY 10} UOSEDY

120Z/L/01 NOISIATY XAHdNg 21418




F9598 sw-52h ya- s2hk 52

prOOW ¢
o e-2-0]

000°007S Je104.

120T/L/0%

S135INIDJ0 ISBYIN

NOISIATY LIDANG %S

00'000'00Z$ jusidinby esnoyunog 00'65-7+2F-1.00
(S34vD)

00°000'002% [ENIBIUCD SSNOYLNOD 00'0€-2-72¥-100

LINOOWY 3SV3I¥23AQ FSYIHONI ANNOWY H3IgWNN INDODDY
Q35iATY A3FADHEY ATSNOIATYES

'SIUNLIANIdX3

._,ZDD._)_{ asy3¥oaq FSYIHONT JNNOWY SWEN p::.o.uu,q HIBNNN LNNCIDY
[CERRE L Qaatdddv A1SN0IAIYd

‘SINNINIY

:UDISIABY 10} UOSERY



Randalph County E911 / Randolph County Office of Emergency Management /
Mapping & Addressing
194 Ajrport Rd., Elkins, WV 26241
911 Center 304-636-2000 OEM 304:636-0483 Fax 304-636-3298
September 27, 2021
Commissioners,
| am requesting that Emily Hostetler be maved from part time employee status to full time
employee status with full benefits. She has completed his requirements and has done an
excelient job during her in-house training. Her pay will need to be adjusted to $13.97 per hr
with full county benefits, Start the pay increse on October 4t 2021.

The current budget will cover his wages and benefits, she will be replacing a fulltime

employee That is no longér employeed with Randolph County E-911

Thank you,

L\\lﬂ{;}h \M\‘\\O\\u\“uﬂg

Tina M, Owens, Interim Director



é"ﬂumﬂ@r,

-Kivxpl-"'l .
Randolph County E911 / Randoiph County Office of Emergency Management /
‘Mapping & Addressing
194 Airpoit Rd., Elkins, WV 26241 o
911 Center 304-636-2000 OEM 304-636-0483 Fax 304-636-3298
September 27, 2021
Caommissioners,
1 am requesting that Jaran Brady be moved from part time employee status to full time
employee status with full benefits. He has completed his requirements and has done an
excellent job during his in-house training. His pay will need to be adjusted 10 513.97 per hour
with full county benefits, Start the pay increse on October 4% 2021,

The current budget will cover his wages and benefits, he will be replacing a fulltime employee

That is no longer employeed with Randolph County E-911

Thank you,

RN \““ \Qk_J\,Q RO

Tina M, Owens, Interim Director



September 20, 2021

viark Scott
4 Randolph Ave, Suite 102
Elkins, WV 26241

Dear Commissioner Scoit:

We are thrilled to be leading the first regional campaign for the Tygart Valley
United Way. Our communities are stili recovering and rebuiiding from COVID-19
which is why it is more important than ever to work together. By joining forces as a
region, we're able to increase capacity, improve efficiency, and build back even
better,

United Way plays a vital role in creating positive change within our communities.
We are Charting a New Course for our region and we need your help to be
successful.

Your support is critical to achieving our goal of $620,000. The fu nding supports 46
programs at 39 health and human service agencies across our five counties.
These programs are worklng daily to address the growing challenges faced by
individuals and families in the Tygart Valley.

As an elected officiat representing our area, we invite you to join our cause. Your
contribution can come as a monetary pledge or by volunteering your time. No gift is
too small or insignificant. Every dollar raised stays right here in our community. If
your workplace runs a campaign, you can deliver your pledge card through them or
use the enclosed return envelope.,

Join us as we set out on'this new course)
Sincerely,

Aoma S

Rosemary homas Blaire Nuzum-Wise

2022 Campaign Co-Chair 2022 Campaign Co-Chair

wi ey 221 Washington Street, Fairmont, WY 26554 -+ Phone: (304) 366-4550
Sugisnai Bffizz 10 17th Street; Suite D, Elkins, WV 26241 - Phone:(304) 636-0516.

[ twanitedway org




DG Computers
PO Box 24
Belingtor, WV 26250
{304) 827-1115

Unication

AR D2astn Q U OT E
Customer | i Mise ]
Name  Randolph Co Sheriff = Date 9/28/2021
Address 4 Randalph Ave. i e Order No.
City Elkins State WV ZIP 26241 | Rep
Phone i ‘FOB
Cty Description Uniit Price TOTAL
i7 Motorola APX4000 UHF R1 Single Knob Partable Radio $1,500.00 ;i § 25,500.00
i7 Motorola APX Biuetooth Mics $ 300.00:% 5,100.00
17 Molorola APX4000 Extra Batteries % 100.00:% 1.700.00
<17 {Kenwood NX Series Radio Trade-In $ 50000;%  (R500.00)

ALL PORTABLES ARE NEW OLD STOCK.

THE HAVE A 1 YEAR WARRANTY THRU DC COMPUTERS

SubTotal | & 23.800.00

_ Shipping |
Payment | Check Tax Rate(s) 0.00% |§ e
Comments TOTAL | & 23,800.00
Name _
CC# Price includes a Convenience Discount.
Expires of 3% for-Check or Cash Payments.

W\'s source for all you TWO WAY RADIO Needs!




259y -5W 2h-4Q S3h-350

ﬂo_jorc -$9
jeor-L-9|

00°£97'7865 18I0l

00°/92'286% saousbusiuc) 00-895-869-100
(S3uVD)
00°202'286% [BN10BUOD) SSNOYLN0Y 00'0€-2-¥2¥-100
.A.zm.oﬁ,q 35V3IYI30 ASYIUINI] INNOWNY HIGWNN INNOIOV
d3siAzY G3AO0HddY ASN0IASYG
*SIHNLIANIAXT
INNOWY I5Y¥3IUD3a ISYIUDNI LNNOWY Stiey N0y YIGWNN INNCDDY
G3singd QIAOHLEY »,..._m.DDSmw_n_
£ SIANIAIY
spuny SIHYD [UOISIASY JOJ uoSEaY
120T/L10T NOISIATY LAHdnd 2¥1§




Jwsgd S\

(2 oL

Co b 8D

77

| EQCZL-0l

'pe1e1edss 10U PUEBUY SIUBINSUL 3UY U1 pRPNIDU 923m 080 X2 33235 2y woay saui) 198pnqg LaHy

00°086°68

Q0056765

ISANLIGNIAXE (26V3U030) / 3V IUONI WA0L

pUE BIE3Ipayy (LOIS[ATY JO] UCSEaY

00'0EC 8FS

00°056°68

GOe'8es

J0UBINSU] [BA JOSSISSY

QU SO1-L0¥-550

00°000°LS

00°000°LS

0%

1A [BA lossassy

00 11 1-L0¥-950

0005628

00'066°T$

0%,

JIBNPAIN [2 A 1058988V

T0P0T-L0+05D

INAICHY

35YINDI0

ASYAEINI

LNODINY

NOL IS INNCIOY

HIFWNN INMOIDY

GA5IA3Y

GINGYAdY ATSNOINGEA

SSIUNLIANIDXS

i

6008

IS3ANIATY (3SVINDIC] / ASYIHINI TVLOL

wi| w

INAGIAY

35v3403d

3SVIUON

LNMDWY

NDILIEISIC LNACIDY

HIBWIN INAODDY

T

QagiATY

G3A0HddY AISROIAIY

NOISIAZY LHHANE 2snoH U

SINNIATY

_

G-

|

=]
]




425G 46 S

S7h S | G
S2h 37 . . 2
wnu SO S TUNG33€ SUGIM OF P2po) 9oACdU [LOISIASY 40} UOSERY Ig
........... J— \ . N.O Nul.l\.”l\ -sg |\; e - - fr N R 1{;5 et et e et onmn e l.-- e 1 §1| II| o
) FTEHC LY PL69ELS :SIUNLIONIAXT (35V3E23Q)} / 3SYIYING TVADL 62
82
iz
a9z
5z
7z
€2
00°06TS LHY 40D wuio) 00 TT1-1€L-TL0 43
LL8SES JUSGIRILIY 1407y Wa7 00 901-1CL-ELD ¥4
05098 SQUBMEU] LIOD) WLHOT) 0D SOI-1E4-EL0 o
TO18S SIEDIPAA 0D WL 10°FP0I-1€L-TLO Bt
CHORES VO LD LoD 00'pO1-1EL-TL0 8L
09°L85°SS S3BBM L0y WO 00'€01-TEL-TLOD 41
000628 LEHT D00N 00 THI-EFP- 161 gl
LL8ERS WBWRNSY DODN Q0 901-TFP-181 &l
GF $09% [QUBINSU] DDON QO SHI-EPP-181 142
0188 21PN DOIN 10H01-Ebp-ist £l
S ores VOlId DOON HOPOI-EFR1GL A
(9°285°¢S. seBEM DDON DO E0E-EFF-15T. Lt
ANOIOWEY ISYIUIE0 3SYIROM 1NNOWY NORdHISIA ANADIDY ¥ITMAN LNV 0i
a3sIATY QIADEADY ATSNDIATEd 6.
. ] . [SIMNLIANTAXT | @
i . h\t
0. 0003 'SINNIAIY {35v3W03 T} / ISYIVONI WIOL g
g
INAOWY: I5YIH03A ERE | INDOWY NOLLIEI8I¢ INNODDY. HIBANN LNNODDY ¥
a3siATY Q3ACUdAY AISAOIATY £
.......... ] _TSINNAAR, | 2
NOISIATY 1L39Dd1d ssneh uf L
B 3 3 _ Q _ > a ¥




SHERIFF OF

Law Enforcement
32 Randniph Avenue
Suite 201

Elkins, WV 26241

Weh: RandolphSheriff.wy.gov
Phone: {304] 636-2111
Fax {304) 630-0467

Office of the
RANDOLPH COUNTY

Fax QOffice

4 Randglph Avene

Suite 100

Eikins, WV 26241

Web: wypropertytaxes.com
Phone: (304) 636-2100
Fax (304) 636-2093

'Robert R. Elbon Jr., Sheriff

9/17/2021

The Sheriff's Office respectfully requests the following budge! revisions.

IN-HOUSE BUDGET REVISION

Reason for Revision:  To _a‘dju‘s’t fine-items

REVENUES:
PREVIOUSLY REVISED
APPROVED AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER Account Name AMOUNT INCREASE | DECREASE
TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) REVENUE: - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00. $0.00
EXPENDITURES:
PREVIOUSLY REVISED
APPROVED AMGUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER Account Name AMQUNT INCREASE | DECREASE
001-700-2-14,00 LE Travel $1.000.00 $185.20 $1,185.20
001-700-2-21.00 LE Training $9,000.00 $185.20 $8,814.80
$10,000.00 318520  $185.20  $10,000.00
TOTAL INCREASE/{DECREASE) EXPENDITURES: $0.00
REVENUE CHANGE LESS EXPENDITURE CHANGE 50.00.

Respectfully,
Robert K. Ethén Jr.
Sheriff/Treasurer

[0-7-203al
CS JeS

DKy ey
,E,. 'r-'jm L_C.fﬂ;’f’




SHERIFF OF

Law Enforcement
32 Randolph Avenue

Suidte 201

Elking, WV 2624,

Web: RandolphSheriff.wv.gov
Phone: {304) 636-2111
Fox {304) 630-0467

Office of the

YOLPH C(

: s*a:]ﬁﬁ!

Robert R. Elbon Jr., Sheriff

JUNTY

Tax Office

4 Randolph Avenue

Sauate 100

Elkitg, WV 26241,

Web: wypropertytaxes.com

Phone: (304) 636-2100
Fax [304) 636-2003:

8/27/2021
Stale BUDGET REVISION
REVENUES:
ACCOUNT NUMBER. ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY APPROVED INCREASE DECREASE REVISED AMOUNT
AMOUNT - ! ] H
TOTAL INCREASE / (DECREASE) REVENUES: $0.00 )}
EXPENDITURES:
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRUPTION PREVIOUSLY AEP_RO.VED. INCREASE DLCREASE REVISED AMOQUNT
AMOUNT - : =
061-700-103-00 | Law Enforcement Wapes $42.965,00 5612101 00
001-700-104-00 | T BnTorcement FICA $41,444 $2.785.00 $38.659.00
O01-700-104-01 Law Tonlorcemient Medicare $11.619 £652.00 F10.967.00
001-700-105-00 | Law Enforcoment Insurance $137,520 $11,652:.00 $125.868.00
QG -T00-105-01. Law Extorcement Adinin Cost $750 $100.00 $650.04
001-700-106-00 | Law Enlorcement Retirement $98;121 £5,939 .00 $92, 182.00
{io1-700-110-00 Law Bnforcement Other Fringc $31.000 $2.000.00 $29,000.00
001-700-111-00. | Law Unforcement RHBT $20,880 $1.392.00 $19.488.00
001-700-112-00 Law Fnforcement Longevity $9,607 $350.00 $92.317.00
140-443-103-00 | Pro Wapes ' $42,565.00 $42,565.00
140-443-104-00 | PRO Fica $2,785.00 $2.785.00}
140-443-104-01 PRO Medicare $652.00 $652.00
140-443-105-00 | PRQ Insurance $11,652.00 $11.652.00
140-443-106-00 | PRO Retirement $5.939.00 $5.939.00
140-443-110:00 | PRO Other Fringe Benetits $2,000.00 $2,000.00
[40-d43-111-00 | PRO RHBT $1,392.00 $1.392.00
140-443-112-00_| P'RO Longevily Pay $350.00 $350.00
[30-443-105-01 | PRO Admin Cost $100.00 “$100,00
TOTAL INCREASE / {DECREASE) EXPENDITURES: | $67,435.00 $67,435.00

Reason for Revision: Adjust for PRO-Grant Retimbursernent

Resrectfully,

Robert R. Elbon ir.
Sheriff/Treasurer

[O-7~-20]
CS o ed
oS yel
oAbt
IS




| Oi‘fice of the
SHERIFF OF R

Law Enforcement
32 Randolply Avenus
Sutte 204

Elling, WV 26244

Webl RandolphSherilwe.gov
Phone: (304) 636-21 11
Fax {304) 630-0467

ANDOLPH COUNTY

Tax Office

4 Randolph Avemae

Surte 100

Elldiie, WV 28241

Web: wepropertytases.com
Phone: {(304) 6362100
Fax (804) 636-2093

Robert R. Elbon Jr., Sheriff

Bf2372021

The Sheritf's Gffice respectiully requests the following budget revisions. The TF has received a donatien for some

equipment they plan to purchase,

IN-HOUSE BUDGET REVISION

Reason for Revision:  To adjust line items

- REVENUES:
i PREVIQUSLY REVISED:
APPROVED AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER Account Namae AMOUNT INCREASE | DECREASE L
075-366-900 Misc Indome $4,300.00 '
TOTAL INCREASE/{DECREASE) REVENUE: $0.00  $4,300.00 $0.00 $4,300.00
EXPENDITURES:
' ' PREVIOUSLY REVISED
APPROVED AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER | Account Name: AMOUNT INCREASE | DECREASE o
075-A04-4-58-00 TE Equipment $5,000.00]  $4,300.00{ $9,300.00
$5,000.00  $4,300.00 $0.00 $9,300.00
TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) EXPENDITURES: $4,300.00
REVENUE CHANGE LESS EXPENDITURE CHANGE 50.00

Réspeactiully,

Sﬁe‘ri'ff/‘i‘reafsurer .
[0-7~ 202
(S moued
CS HYES
NS pbset
DK HeS



SHERIFF OF

Law Enforcement
32 Randolph Avenue
Suite 201

Elkins, WV 26241

Web: RandolphSheriffowy.gov
Phone: (304} 636-2111
Fax (304} 630-0467

Office of the

\NDOLPH COUNTY

Tax Office

4 Randolph Avenue

Suite 100

Elkins, WV 26241

Web: wyvpropertytaxes,com
"Phone: {304} 636-2100
Fax {304) 636-2093

Robert R. Elbon Jr., Sheriff

10/7/2021

The Sheriff's Office respectfully requests the following budget revisions.

Reason for Revision:

IN-HOUSE BUDGET REVISION

To adjust line items

REVENUES:
PREVIDUSLY REVISED
APPROVED AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER Account Name AMOUNT INCREASE DECREASE
075 368-90-0 - Forfeited Funds {for distribution) $3,347.00
TOTAL INCREAS_E[_{'DECREASE) REVENUE: 30.00 $3,347.00 $0.00 $3,347.00
EXPENDITURES:
PREVIOUSLY REVISED
APPROVED AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER Account Name AMOUNT INCREASE DECREASE
075-404-2-30-00 TF Cantract Services 50.00 $3,347.00 $3,347.00
$0.00  $3,347.00 $0.00 $3,347.00
TOTAL INCREASE/{DECREASE) EXPENDITURES! $3,347.00
REVENUE CHANGE LESS EXPENDITURE CHANGE 50.00

Respedtfully,

Robert R. Elbon Jr.
Sheriff/Treasurer
jO-7-2021
S moUe <
s Y Y
DK S




